
xxx State PL/BP /PS Championships xx-xx-00

Unequipped PL

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQBench 1Best BP Sub Tl Best DL TL Kgs

1 198.25 Rey Estrada az 189.40 7.8942 mp 1361.34 0.00 230.00 160.00 390.00 227.50 617.50

1 198.25 Robert Lacey az 197.00 6.6488 60-64 1168.44 0.00 182.50 120.00 302.50 227.50 530.00

1 308.50 Roger Morton az 287.00 6.0679 50-54 1267.65 0.00 220.00 145.00 365.00 210.00 575.00

1 181.75 Jack Stevens fl 179.40 5.8842 60-64 986.56 0.00 147.50 90.00 237.50 210.00 447.50

2 308.50 Alan Aerts ca 277.00 5.6768 50-54 1168.44 0.00 140.00 170.00 310.00 220.00 530.00

1 123.25 Krysti Hughes co 117.40 5.4251 w45-49 707.68 0.00 97.50 82.50 180.00 141.00 321.00

1 181.75 Phillip Cook az 168.20 5.0718 45-49 821.21 0.00 115.00 87.50 202.50 170.00 372.50

1 181.75 Phillip Cook az 168.20 5.0718 mp 821.21 0.00 115.00 87.50 202.50 170.00 372.50

1 165.25 Pete Miller va 162.50 4.8999 60-64 777.12 0.00 122.50 85.00 207.50 145.00 352.50

1 198.25 Ray Magnoson wi 197.80 4.8223 65-69 848.77 0.00 135.00 92.50 227.50 157.50 385.00

1 165.25 April Webb az 165.00 3.6824 w40-44 589.73 0.00 97.50 50.00 147.50 120.00 267.50

1 165.25 April Webb az 165.00 3.6824 wm5 589.73 0.00 97.50 50.00 147.50 120.00 267.50

1 114.50 Bonnie Aerts ca 111.80 3.3276 w45-49 413.36 0.00 55.00 37.50 92.50 95.00 187.50

1 132.25 Teri Ishimatsu az 132.20 3.2807 w50-54 462.97 0.00 62.50 50.00 112.50 97.50 210.00

1 275.50 Jay Koeper az 264.80 1.9118 bp40-44 385.81 0.00 0.00 175.00 175.00 0.00 175.00

1 275.50 Jay Koeper az 264.80 1.9118 bpmp 385.81 0.00 0.00 175.00 175.00 0.00 175.00

1 308.50 Alan Aerts ca 277.00 1.8744 bp50-54 385.81 0.00 0.00 175.00 175.00 0.00 175.00

1 148.75 Paul Gillott az 148.00 1.7191 bp50-54 259.04 0.00 0.00 117.50 117.50 0.00 117.50

1 181.75 Fred Millan iv az 179.00 1.6473 bp35-39 275.58 0.00 0.00 125.00 125.00 0.00 125.00

1 198.25 Richard Wiseman ca 196.00 1.6349 bp60-64 286.60 0.00 0.00 130.00 130.00 0.00 130.00

1 220.25 Earl Evatt az 219.00 1.3996 bp70-74 259.04 0.00 0.00 117.50 117.50 0.00 117.50

1 220.25 Earl Evatt az 219.00 1.3996 bpmp 259.04 0.00 0.00 117.50 117.50 0.00 117.50

1 165.25 Larry Lermusiaux az 160.80 1.3621 bp55-59 214.95 0.00 0.00 97.50 97.50 0.00 97.50

1 165.25 Mike Stainbrook az 156.60 1.2766 bp70-74 198.41 0.00 0.00 90.00 90.00 0.00 90.00

1 148.75 Lance Janhunen az 147.00 1.1382 bp65-69 170.86 0.00 0.00 77.50 77.50 0.00 77.50

1 181.75 Bill Hudson nm 178.00 0.7930 bp80-84 132.28 0.00 0.00 60.00 60.00 0.00 60.00

1 114.50 Bonnie Aerts ca 111.80 0.6655 bpw45-49 82.67 0.00 0.00 37.50 37.50 0.00 37.50

X 148.75 Jani Wood nm 145.60 0.0000 w60-64 0.00 0.00 -67.50 0.00 -67.50 100.00 32.50

X 132.25 Sharlene Stump az 130.40 -0.7872 bpw55-59 -110.23 0.00 0.00 -50.00 -50.00 0.00 -50.00

X 181.75 Peter Jezyk az 177.00 -1.3256 65-69 -220.46 0.00 -100.00 0.00 -100.00 0.00 -100.00
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xxx State PL/BP /PS Championships xx-xx-00

Power Sports

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQBench 1Best BP Sub Tl Best DL TL Kgs

1 275.50 Ronnie Snowton fl 246.20 5.9751 45-49 1168.44 85.00 0.00 190.00 275.00 255.00 530.00

1 165.25 Mark Woodworth oh 164.20 5.6217 45-49 898.37 47.50 0.00 132.50 180.00 227.50 407.50

1 275.50 Stan Dickey az 273.00 5.3888 35-39 1102.30 72.50 0.00 182.50 255.00 245.00 500.00

1 275.50 Stan Dickey az 273.00 5.3888 smp 1102.30 72.50 0.00 182.50 255.00 245.00 500.00

1 242.50 Randall Lacey ga 240.40 5.3826 50-54 1041.67 75.00 0.00 170.00 245.00 227.50 472.50

1 198.25 Robert Lacey az 197.00 5.2062 60-64 914.91 67.50 0.00 120.00 187.50 227.50 415.00

1 308.50 Alan Aerts ca 277.00 4.8467 50-54 997.58 62.50 0.00 170.00 232.50 220.00 452.50

1 165.25 Dan Morgan az 157.20 4.7338 40-44 738.54 60.00 0.00 100.00 160.00 175.00 335.00

1 123.25 Krysti Hughes co 117.40 4.4702 w45-49 583.12 41.00 0.00 82.50 123.50 141.00 264.50

1 148.75 Paul Gillott az 148.00 4.4258 50-54 666.89 47.50 0.00 117.50 165.00 137.50 302.50

1 242.50 Regal Summers oh 240.80 4.3599 40-44 843.26 67.50 0.00 145.00 212.50 170.00 382.50

1 165.25 Pete Miller va 162.50 3.8574 60-64 611.78 47.50 0.00 85.00 132.50 145.00 277.50

1 165.25 Gayle Clawson az 161.20 2.9962 w60-64 473.99 35.00 0.00 55.00 90.00 125.00 215.00

1 165.25 Gayle Clawson az 161.20 2.9962 wmp 473.99 35.00 0.00 55.00 90.00 125.00 215.00

1 132.25 Susan Jastes az 129.00 2.8160 w40-44 391.32 27.50 0.00 55.00 82.50 95.00 177.50

1 114.50 Bonnie Aerts ca 111.80 2.7952 w45-49 347.22 25.00 0.00 37.50 62.50 95.00 157.50

1 132.25 Teri Ishimatsu az 132.20 2.7495 w50-54 388.01 28.50 0.00 50.00 78.50 97.50 176.00

1 308.50 Alan Aerts ca 277.00 2.5706 dl50-54 529.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 240.00 240.00

1 220.25 Matt Schmuecker az 213.60 1.9910 bp45-49 363.76 0.00 0.00 165.00 165.00 0.00 165.00

1 198.25 Ray Magnoson wi 197.80 1.9728 dl65-69 347.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 157.50 157.50

1 308.50 Alan Aerts ca 277.00 1.8744 bp50-54 385.81 0.00 0.00 175.00 175.00 0.00 175.00

1 114.50 Bonnie Aerts ca 111.80 1.6860 wdl45-49 209.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95.00 95.00

1 220.25 Earl Evatt az 219.00 1.3996 bp70-74 259.04 0.00 0.00 117.50 117.50 0.00 117.50

1 220.25 Earl Evatt az 219.00 1.3996 bpmpure 259.04 0.00 0.00 117.50 117.50 0.00 117.50

X 148.75 Jani Wood nm 145.60 1.1089 w60-64 165.35 -25.00 0.00 0.00 -25.00 100.00 75.00

1 275.50 Jay Koeper az 264.80 0.9286 c40-44 187.39 85.00 0.00 0.00 85.00 0.00 85.00

1 275.50 Jay Koeper az 264.80 0.9286 cmp 187.39 85.00 0.00 0.00 85.00 0.00 85.00

1 308.50 Alan Aerts ca 277.00 0.6694 c50-54 137.79 62.50 0.00 0.00 62.50 0.00 62.50

1 114.50 Bonnie Aerts ca 111.80 0.6655 wbp45-49 82.67 0.00 0.00 37.50 37.50 0.00 37.50

1 165.25 Mike Stainbrook az 156.60 0.5674 c70-75 88.18 40.00 0.00 0.00 40.00 0.00 40.00

1 242.50 Robert Madula co 240.40 0.5411 c55-59 104.72 47.50 0.00 0.00 47.50 0.00 47.50

1 114.50 Bonnie Aerts ca 111.80 0.4437 wc45-49 55.12 25.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 25.00

1 148.75 Amy Lane oh 141.40 0.4126 wc45-49 60.63 27.50 0.00 0.00 27.50 0.00 27.50

X 198.25 Andy Dickey az 196.80 0.0000 open 0.00 -67.50 0.00 167.50 100.00 0.00 0.00
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xxx State PL/BP /PS Championships xx-xx-00

Bench Only

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQBench 1Best BP Sub Tl Best DL TL Kgs

1 shw Tom Manno az 309.60 3.3028 mp 710.98 0.00 0.00 322.50 322.50 0.00 322.50

1 shw Tom Manno az 309.60 3.3028 45-49 710.98 0.00 0.00 322.50 322.50 0.00 322.50

1 308.50 Nico Feliciano az 301.00 3.2859 m5 699.96 0.00 0.00 317.50 317.50 0.00 317.50

1 308.50 Alan Aerts ca 277.00 2.1958 50-54 451.94 0.00 0.00 205.00 205.00 0.00 205.00

1 198.25 Walt Sword az 197.80 2.1919 50-54 385.81 0.00 0.00 175.00 175.00 0.00 175.00

1 181.75 Ken Van Buren az 177.60 2.1856 55-59 363.76 0.00 0.00 165.00 165.00 0.00 165.00

1 242.50 John Lynn co 242.20 2.1012 40-44 407.85 0.00 0.00 185.00 185.00 0.00 185.00

1 242.50 Howard Blackmon co 242.20 2.0160 60-64 391.32 0.00 0.00 177.50 177.50 0.00 177.50

1 198.25 Kevin Cunningham az 193.60 1.9636 mp 341.71 0.00 0.00 155.00 155.00 0.00 155.00

1 198.25 Kevin Cunningham az 193.60 1.9636 40-44 341.71 0.00 0.00 155.00 155.00 0.00 155.00

1 114.50 Heena Patel co 111.20 1.9627 wsmp 242.51 0.00 0.00 110.00 110.00 0.00 110.00

1 114.50 Heena Patel co 111.20 1.9627 w35-39 242.51 0.00 0.00 110.00 110.00 0.00 110.00

1 275.50 Robert Brodt wi 245.60 1.6952 55-59 330.69 0.00 0.00 150.00 150.00 0.00 150.00

1 181.75 Clyde Lynn tx 178.60 1.5849 60-64 264.55 0.00 0.00 120.00 120.00 0.00 120.00

1 123.25 Krysti Hughes co 117.40 1.3943 wmp 181.88 0.00 0.00 82.50 82.50 0.00 82.50

1 123.25 Krysti Hughes co 117.40 1.3943 w45-49 181.88 0.00 0.00 82.50 82.50 0.00 82.50

1 148.75 Diane Manno az 142.60 1.1972 wm1 176.37 0.00 0.00 80.00 80.00 0.00 80.00

1 114.50 Bonnie Aerts ca 111.80 0.7543 w45-49 93.70 0.00 0.00 42.50 42.50 0.00 42.50

X shw Alannah McTighe co 204.20 0.0000 wmp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

X shw Alannah McTighe co 204.20 0.0000 w55-59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

X 275.50 Gene Carlson wi 272.80 0.0000 50-54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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xxx State PL/BP /PS Championships xx-xx-00

Powerlifting

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQBench 1Best BP Sub Tl Best DL TL Kgs

1 308.50 Nico Feliciano az 301.00 10.1163 mpure 2155.00 0.00 365.00 317.50 682.50 295.00 977.50

1 242.50 Keith Mitchell az 238.80 9.5256 35-39 1835.33 0.00 332.50 205.00 537.50 295.00 832.50

1 198.25 James Coates az 188.20 8.9509 mpure 1537.71 0.00 265.00 157.50 422.50 275.00 697.50

1 198.25 Marty Einstein az 198.00 8.5400 45-49 1504.64 0.00 255.00 200.00 455.00 227.50 682.50

1 198.25 Robert Phillips az 197.60 8.3065 35-39 1460.55 0.00 242.50 182.50 425.00 237.50 662.50

1 198.25 Patrick Harrity ca 187.00 7.6320 mp 1306.23 0.00 232.50 157.50 390.00 202.50 592.50

1 242.50 Scott Striepeke nm 242.00 7.5593 45-49 1466.06 0.00 252.50 185.00 437.50 227.50 665.00

1 148.75 John Bissen az 141.40 7.5017 50-55 1102.30 0.00 182.50 102.50 285.00 215.00 500.00

1 114.50 Heena Patel co 111.20 7.1818 w35-39 887.35 0.00 127.50 110.00 237.50 165.00 402.50

1 114.50 Heena Patel co 111.20 7.1818 wsmp 887.35 0.00 127.50 110.00 237.50 165.00 402.50

1 181.75 Ken Van Buren az 177.60 7.1530 55-59 1190.48 0.00 190.00 165.00 355.00 185.00 540.00

1 181.75 Willie Kindred az 178.40 7.0879 65-69 1184.97 0.00 187.50 122.50 310.00 227.50 537.50

1 220.25 Gary Schuster nm 209.00 6.9445 50-54 1256.62 0.00 210.00 147.50 357.50 212.50 570.00

1 shw Joe Anderson az 359.00 6.8758 smp 1664.47 0.00 285.00 197.50 482.50 272.50 755.00

1 198.25 Fred Millan az 198.00 6.8195 60-64 1201.51 0.00 230.00 85.00 315.00 230.00 545.00

1 242.50 Donnie Hamblin az 229.80 6.8144 40-44 1289.69 0.00 182.50 185.00 367.50 217.50 585.00

1 181.75 Dennis Peterson co 177.50 6.6268 40-44 1102.30 0.00 185.00 130.00 315.00 185.00 500.00

1 181.75 Dennis Peterson co 177.50 6.6268 mp 1102.30 0.00 185.00 130.00 315.00 185.00 500.00

1 275.50 Jeff Kessinger az 244.00 6.5684 50-54 1278.67 0.00 237.50 142.50 380.00 200.00 580.00

1 308.50 Alan Aerts ca 277.00 6.4802 50-54 1333.78 0.00 160.00 205.00 365.00 240.00 605.00

1 220.25 Richard Mezoff in 219.20 6.2480 60-64 1157.42 0.00 207.50 105.00 312.50 212.50 525.00

1 148.75 Mary Hetzel co 138.50 5.7107 w45-49 826.73 0.00 145.00 77.50 222.50 152.50 375.00

1 148.75 Mary Hetzel co 138.50 5.7107 wmp 826.73 0.00 145.00 77.50 222.50 152.50 375.00

1 181.75 Clyde Lynn tx 178.60 5.2831 60-64 881.84 0.00 120.00 120.00 240.00 160.00 400.00

1 242.50 Laurence Minet az 240.00 5.0777 55-59 981.05 0.00 160.00 145.00 305.00 140.00 445.00

1 242.50 Laurence Minet az 240.00 5.0777 mpure 981.05 0.00 160.00 145.00 305.00 140.00 445.00

1 220.25 David Rosenberger ia 218.60 4.2066 70-74 777.12 0.00 115.00 75.00 190.00 162.50 352.50

1 165.25 Gayle Clawson az 161.20 3.8324 w60-64 606.27 0.00 95.00 55.00 150.00 125.00 275.00

1 114.50 Bonnie Aerts ca 111.80 3.5938 w45-49 446.43 0.00 65.00 42.50 107.50 95.00 202.50

1 181.75 Mike Wonyetye az 175.00 3.5674 55-59 589.73 0.00 20.00 20.00 40.00 227.50 267.50

Push Pull

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQBench 1Best BP Sub Tl Best DL TL Kgs

1 242.50 Keith Mitchell az 238.80 5.7211 35-39 1102.30 0.00 0.00 205.00 205.00 295.00 500.00

1 242.50 Donnie Hamblin az 229.80 4.6885 40-44 887.35 0.00 0.00 185.00 185.00 217.50 402.50

1 148.75 Paul Gillott az 148.00 3.7309 50-54 562.17 0.00 0.00 117.50 117.50 137.50 255.00

1 308.50 Alan Aerts ca 277.00 4.4451 50-54 914.91 0.00 0.00 175.00 175.00 240.00 415.00

1 165.25 Pete Miller va 162.50 3.1971 60-64 507.06 0.00 0.00 85.00 85.00 145.00 230.00

1 181.75 Clyde Lynn tx 178.60 3.6982 60-64 617.29 0.00 0.00 120.00 120.00 160.00 280.00

1 148.75 Diane Manno az 142.60 2.8434 w40-45 418.87 0.00 0.00 80.00 80.00 110.00 190.00

1 114.50 Bonnie Aerts ca 111.80 2.4402 w45-49 303.13 0.00 0.00 42.50 42.50 95.00 137.50

1 148.75 Jani Wood nm 145.60 2.0700 w60-64 308.64 0.00 0.00 40.00 40.00 100.00 140.00

1 165.25 Gayle Clawson az 161.20 2.5085 w60-64 396.83 0.00 0.00 55.00 55.00 125.00 180.00

1 148.75 Diane Manno az 142.60 2.8434 wp 418.87 0.00 0.00 80.00 80.00 110.00 190.00

1 114.50 Heena Patel co 111.20 7.1818 wsmp 887.35 0.00 127.50 110.00 237.50 165.00 402.50

1 114.50 Heena Patel co 111.20 7.1818 wsmp 887.35 0.00 127.50 110.00 237.50 165.00 402.50
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